



Republic of the Philippines  
**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO**  
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

March 17, 2022

**ENGR. ARMIN C. SUZARA**

Proprietor

**811 TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION**

9 Palayan St., Paclasan, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 091, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Completion of Local Access Road for Milagrosa Proper, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro (Limits 0+000.00 to 227.00; Net Length: 227.00 meters; Road Width incl. shouldering (m) 5.5; Road Width (m) 5)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE THOUSAND SEVENTY THREE PESOS AND 94/100 ONLY (Php 3,995,073.94)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
<b>PART A</b>	<b>FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER</b>			
A.1.1(3)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00 L.S	167,968.00	167,968.00
<b>PART B</b>	<b>OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS</b>			
B9	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.00 lot	161,008.00	161,008.00
B.8(1)	Roadway Safety and Traffic Management	37.00 day	3,918.92	145,000.04
B.4.1	Construction Survey and Staking	0.277 km.	53,184.12	14,732.00
B.7(1)	Occupational Safety and Health	1.23 moths	87,754.47	107,938.00
B.5	Project Sign Board	2.00 ea.	6,061.00	12,122.00
<b>PART C</b>	<b>EARTHWORKS</b>			
100(1)	Clearing & Grubbing	0.13847 has.	248,804.80	34,452.00
101(1)	Removal of Structures and Obstruction (other than concrete)	1.00 l.s.	35,844.00	35,844.00
101(2)	Removal of Stone Masonry Lined Drainage Structures	64.32 cu.m.	283.15	18,212.21
101(3)b1	Removal of Existing PCCP	853.00 sq.m.	122.12	104,168.36
102(2)a	Roadway Excavation (Surplus Common)	517.16 cu.m.	249.87	129,222.77
103(1)a	Structure Excavation	65.66 cu.m.	489.37	32,132.03
105(1)a	Subgrade Preparation	1230.90 sq.m.	30.58	37,640.92
1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	209.52 sq.m.	219.24	45,935.16
1046(2)a1	100mm CHB Non-Load Bearing (including Reinforcing Steel)	209.52 sq.m.	1,177.16	246,638.56
<b>PART D</b>	<b>SUBBASE COURSE</b>			
200(1)	Aggregate Subbase Course	270.13 cu.m.	860.13	232,346.92
<b>PART E</b>	<b>SURFACE COURSE</b>			
311(1)b1	PCCP- 200 mm thk	1119.00 sq.m.	1,500.57	1,679,137.83
<b>PART F</b>	<b>DRAINAGE &amp; SLOPE PROTECTION STRUCTURE</b>			
404	Reinforcing Steel Bars	6005.16 kg	68.02	408,470.98
405	Structural Concrete Class A	44.02 cu.m.	8,680.24	382,104.16
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 3,995,073.94</b>	

The project shall be completed within **Sixty six (66) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

You are also required to submit the **Performance Security** in any of the following forms and amount stipulated in the hereunder schedule. Failure to enter into said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.